

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13753 Version: 0 Name: hiring of Housing Resources Coordinator

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/9/2001 In control: Finance and Audit Committee

On agenda: 7/9/2001 Final action: 7/16/2001

Title: A RESOLUTION approving the hiring of Lillie Clifton-Smith by the Housing Resources Commission

as Housing Coordinator.

Sponsors: Ronald E. Finley

Indexes: HOUSING RESOURCES COMMISSION

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/16/2001	0	Finance and Audit Committee		
7/16/2001	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
7/16/2001	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
7/10/2001	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
7/9/2001	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION approving the hiring of Lillie Clifton-Smith by the Housing Resources Commission as Housing Coordinator.

RESOLUTION #13753, July 9, 2001

INTRODUCED BY Ronald E. Finley, County Legislator

WHEREAS, pursuant to § 9058. of the County Code, contracts entered into by the Housing Resources Commission are subject to the approval of the County Legislature; and,

WHEREAS, the members of the Housing Resource Commission have authorized the hiring of Lillie Clifton-Smith as Housing Coordinator; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Legislature hereby approves the hiring of Lillie Clifton-Smith as Housing Coordinator by the Housing Resource Commission, effective June 25, 2001.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

File #: 13753, Version: 0						
APPROVED AS TO F	ORM:					
Co	ounty Counselor					
Certificate of Passage						
I hereby certify that theJuly 16 were as follows:		on, Resolution # 13753 2001, by the Jackson C				
Yeas	.7	Nays	0			
Abstaining	0	Absent	2			
Date		Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature				